

CLASSIFIEDS

• '85 Mazda 626 \$988 #778 H4390PB	gonde	Lega
• '86 Chevy Corvette H3922PC	DODGE RAM	No
• '90 Geo Storm \$988 H4119PAA	CHRYSLER Jeep	T-11
• '00 Pontiac Bonneville \$2,688 #396 н4394РА	 '90 Jeep Cherokee 4x4 LTD \$988 T4326PA '00 Ford Focus SE T4186P 	I
 '03 Oldsmobile Alero GL \$2,988 #501 неезэв 	• '00 Mercury Sable \$1,989 #094	Ra Rd
 '05 Dodge Neon SXT \$2,988 #735 H4392PA 	 'O0 Ford Explorer LTD \$3,689 #509 T4063PB 	ac ch
• '06 Chev Malibu \$5,988 #144	'03 Infiniti G35 Sunroof, Leather, ECT TI3BLAMA	Pe
• '06 Lincoln Zephyr 59k Miles, Sunroof H4358P	• '06 Ford Escape 4x4 XLT, Must See! \$3,988 TI36IAA	T3N WN
• '07 Dodge Caliber \$9,988 #442 H4403P	 '07 Dodge Nitro SXT \$8,989 #811 ^{11193TA} '07 Honda Civic EX, Navigation, 45k 	25 an
 '09 Toyota Camry 59k Miles, Sunroof H6548A 	Miles, Auto 11014A • '09 Buick Lucerne CX \$8,989 #742 14297PA	prop app
 '12 Mitsubishi Galant FE \$12,988 #460 H4439P 	• '10 Chev HHR LT \$8,989 #841 T4267P	27, 1 po
 '12 Nissan Altima Auto \$13,988 HeegaA 	 '10 Dodge Ram 2500 Crew Cab, SLT, 49k Miles, 4x4 T1432TA 	V
 '12 Chev Malibu LTZ \$16,988 #710 H5203TA 	 '12 Ford Flesta \$ \$11,989 #036 T4311P '13 Hyundai Elantra GLS 22k Miles \$16,989 T4308P 	ame the
 '14 Chevy Impala LTZ \$18,988 H4421P 	 '14 Mitsubishi Outlander 7k Miles, 4x4, Loaded \$23,788 тазор 	la
800-201-1741 fordcountry.com	800-368-6164 24/7 TOMSCOUNTRY.COM	Febr
•		I

HH-5415 otice of Permit Amendment T 11666

1666 filed by Threemile Canyon Farms LLC and Cooperatieve Centrale

Raiffeisen-Boernenleenbank, B.A. bobank Nederland, 75906 Threemile Boardman, OR 97818, proposes an dditional point of appropriation and a hange in point of appropriation under ermit G 15144. The permit allows the of 2.67 cfs from four wells in Sec. 26, I, R23E, WM and Sec. 19, T3N, R24E, M for agricultural use in Sects. 13, 24, 5, 26, T3N, R23E, WM and Sects. 18 Ind 19, T3N, R24E, WM. The applicant poses to move the authorized points of propriation to within Sects. 24, 26, and T3N, R23E, WM and add an additional oint of appropriation in Sec. 27. The Nater Resources Department has c oncluded that the proposed permit

endment appears to be consistent with e requirements of ORS 537.211. The ast date of newspaper publication is February 28, 2015.

ruary 21, 28, 2015

having claims against the estate are hereby required to present them, with vouchers attached, to Alan J. Wilcox, the personal representative, in care of David Wm. Hadley, attorney for the personal representative, at 130 SE 3rd Street, Hermiston, Oregon 97838, within four months after the date of first publication of this notice, or they may be barred.

All persons whose rights may be affected by the proceeding in this estate may obtain additional information from the records of the court, the personal representative or the attorney for the personal representative.

DATED and FIRST PUBLISHED: February 28, 2015.

Alan J. Wilcox, Personal Representative 210 Rio Vista White Salmon, WA 98672

Telephone: 541-419-2925

Attorney for Personal Representative: David Wm. Hadley, OSB No. 81252 130 SE 3rd Street Hermiston, OR 97838 Telephone: 541-567-0292

February 28, March 7, 14, 2015

foreclosure proceeding dismissed and the trust deed reinstated by payment to the beneficiary of the entire amount then due

(other than such portion of the principal as would not then be due had no default occurred) and by curing any other default complained of herein that is capable of being cured by tendering the performance required under the obligation or trust deed, and in addition to paying said sums or tendering the performance necessary to cure the default, by paying all costs and expenses

actually incurred in enforcing the obligation and trust deed, together with trustee's and attorney's fees not exceeding the amounts provided by said ORS 86.778. Requests from persons named in ORS 86.778 for reinstatement quotes received less than six days prior to the date set for the trustee's sale will be honored only at the discretion of the beneficiary or if required by the terms of the loan documents. In construing this notice, the

singular includes the plural, the word "grantor" includes any successor in interest to the grantor as well as any other person owing an obligation, the performance of which is secured by said trust deed, and the words "trustee" and "beneficiary" include their respective successors in interest, if any. The trustee's rules of auction may be accessed at www.northwesttrustee.com and are incorporated by this reference. You may also access sale status at www.northwesttrustee.com and www.USA-Foreclosure.com. For further information, please contact: Kathy Taggart Northwest Trustee Services, Inc. P.O. Box 997 Bellevue, WA 98009-0997 425-586-1900 HAHN, MATTHEW T and JOAN M (TS# 7236.25545) 1002.276014-File No.

February 21, 28, March 7, 14 2015

